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LAMPIRAN 

Lampiran 1: pH bawang putih 

Descrptives 

 Anova 

Sum of 

Squares 

 
df 

 
Mean Square 

 
F 

 
Sig. 

Between Groups .000 4 .000 .000 1.000 

Within Groups .020 10 .002   

Total .020 14    

 Duncan  

 

 

Perlakuan N 

Subset for 

alpha = 0.05 

1 

P1 3 6.600 

P2 3 6.600 

P3 3 6.600 

P4 3 6.600 

P0 3 6.600 

Sig.  1.000 

Means for groups in 

homogeneoussubset are 

displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000. 

 

 
N 

 

 
Mean 

 

 
Std. Deviation 

 

 
Std. Error 

 
95% Confidence Interval for Mean 

Lower Bound Upper Bound 

P0 3 6.600 .1000 .0577 6.352 6.848 

P1 3 6.600 .0000 .0000 6.600 6.600 

P2 3 6.600 .0000 .0000 6.600 6.600 

P3 3 6.600 .0000 .0000 6.600 6.600 

P4 3 6.600 .0000 .0000 6.600 6.600 

Total 15 6.600 .0378 .0098 6.579 6.621 
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lampiran 2: pH jahe  

Descriptives 

 

 
N 

 

 
Mean 

 

 
Std. Deviation 

 

 
Std. Error 

 
95% Confidence Interval for Mean 

Lower Bound Upper Bound 

P0 3 7.093 .0058 .0033 7.079 7.108 

P1 3 7.057 .0115 .0067 7.028 7.085 

P2 3 7.077 .0153 .0088 7.039 7.115 

P3 3 7.063 .0058 .0033 7.049 7.078 

P4 3 7.060 .0346 .0200 6.974 7.146 

Total 15 7.070 .0207 .0053 7.059 7.081 

 

Anova  

Sum of 

Squares 

 
df 

 
Mean Square 

 
F 

 
Sig. 

Between Groups .003 4 .001 2.092 .157 

Within Groups .003 10 .000   

Total .006 14    

 

Duncan 

 
Perlakuan N 

Subset for alpha = 0.05 

1 2 

P1 3 7.057  

P4 3 7.060 7.060 

P3 3 7.063 7.063 

P2 3 7.077 7.077 

P0 3  7.093 

Sig.  .235 .061 

Means for groups in homogeneous 

subsets are displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000. 
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Lampiran 3: pH kunyit 

Descriptives  

 

 
N 

 

 
Mean 

 

 
Std. Deviation 

 

 
Std. Error 

 
95% Confidence Interval for Mean 

Lower Bound Upper Bound 

P0 3 7.123 .0252 .0145 7.061 7.186 

P1 3 7.093 .0058 .0033 7.079 7.108 

P2 3 7.093 .0058 .0033 7.079 7.108 

P3 3 6.103 .0306 .0176 6.027 6.179 

P4 3 6.093 .0306 .0176 6.017 6.169 

Total 15 6.701 .5101 .1317 6.419 6.984 

Anova  

Sum of 

Squares 

 
df 

 
Mean Square 

 
F 

 
Sig. 

Between Groups 3.638 4 .910 1771.773 .000 

Within Groups .005 10 .001   

Total 3.643 14    

Duncan  

 
Perlakuan N 

Subset for alpha = 0.05 

1 2 

P4 3 6.093  

P3 3 6.103  

P1 3  7.093 

P2 3  7.093 

P0 3  7.123 

Sig.  .601 .152 

Means for groups in homogeneous 

subsets are displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000. 
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Lampiran 4: N-amonia bawang putih  

Descriptives 

 

 
N 

 

 
Mean 

 

 
Std. Deviation 

 

 
Std. Error 

 
95% Confidence Interval for Mean 

Lower Bound Upper Bound 

P0 3 16.703 4.7399 2.7366 4.929 28.478 

P1 3 31.533 3.1014 1.7906 23.829 39.238 

P2 3 25.947 3.0689 1.7718 18.323 33.570 

P3 3 27.997 3.8601 2.2286 18.408 37.586 

P4 3 31.333 1.3693 .7906 27.932 34.735 

Total 15 26.703 6.3109 1.6295 23.208 30.198 

 

Anova 

Sum of 

Squares 

 
df 

 
Mean Square 

 
F 

 
Sig. 

Between Groups 441.033 4 110.258 9.460 .002 

Within Groups 116.558 10 11.656   

Total 557.591 14    

Duncan  

 

Perlakuan N 

Subset for alpha = 0.05 

1 2 

P0 3 16.703  

P2 3  25.947 

P3 3  27.997 

P4 3  31.333 

P1 3  31.533 

Sig.  1.000 .091 

Means for groups in homogeneous 

subsets are displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000. 
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Lampiran 5: N-amonia jahe  

 

Descriptives 

 

 
N 

 

 
Mean 

 

 
Std. Deviation 

 

 
Std. Error 

 
95% Confidence Interval for Mean 

Lower Bound Upper Bound 

P0 3 15.667 1.2689 .7326 12.514 18.819 

P1 3 16.370 .8502 .4908 14.258 18.482 

P2 3 14.907 1.3227 .7636 11.621 18.192 

P3 3 20.843 4.3611 2.5179 10.010 31.677 

P4 3 23.397 2.8301 1.6340 16.366 30.427 

Total 15 18.237 4.0180 1.0374 16.012 20.462 

 

Anova 

Sum of 

Squares 

 
df 

 
Mean Square 

 
F 

 
Sig. 

Between Groups 163.796 4 40.949 6.581 .007 

Within Groups 62.223 10 6.222   

Total 226.019 14    

Duncan  

 

Perlakuan N 

Subset for alpha = 0.05 

1 2 3 

P2 3 14.907   

P0 3 15.667   

P1 3 16.370 16.370  

P3 3  20.843 20.843 

P4 3   23.397 

Sig.  .509 .053 .238 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000. 
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Lampiran 6: N-amonia kunyit 

 

Descriptives 

 

 
N 

 

 
Mean 

 

 
Std. Deviation 

 

 
Std. Error 

 
95% Confidence Interval for Mean 

Lower Bound Upper Bound 

P0 3 15.533 2.5605 1.4783 9.173 21.894 

P1 3 21.130 1.2995 .7503 17.902 24.358 

P2 3 14.823 5.3232 3.0733 1.600 28.047 

P3 3 10.350 1.2766 .7370 7.179 13.521 

P4 3 14.687 4.0045 2.3120 4.739 24.634 

Total 15 15.305 4.5193 1.1669 12.802 17.807 

 

Anova 

Sum of 

Squares 

 
df 

 
Mean Square 

 
F 

 
Sig. 

Between Groups 177.447 4 44.362 4.089 .032 

Within Groups 108.493 10 10.849   

Total 285.941 14    

Duncan  

 

Perlakuan N 

Subset for alpha = 0.05 

1 2 

P3 3 10.350  

P4 3 14.687  

P2 3 14.823  

P0 3 15.533 15.533 

P1 3  21.130 

Sig.  .102 .064 

Means for groups in homogeneous 

subsets are displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.00
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Lampiran 7: KCBK DAN KCBO 

TAHAP 2 

Kecernaan bahan kering dan bahan organik 
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Lampiran 8: pH 

Descriptives 

 

pH 
 

 

N 

 

 

Mean 

 

 

Std. Deviation 

 

 

Std. Error 

 

95% Confidence Interval for Mean 

Lower Bound Upper Bound 

P0 3 6.7867 .11015 .06360 6.5130 7.0603 

P1 3 6.7033 .04041 .02333 6.6029 6.8037 

P2 3 6.7700 .04583 .02646 6.6562 6.8838 

P3 3 6.8900 .04583 .02646 6.7762 7.0038 

P4 3 6.8733 .08327 .04807 6.6665 7.0802 

Total 15 6.8047 .09303 .02402 6.7531 6.8562 

ANOVA 

pH 

Sum of 

Squares 

 
df 

 
Mean Square 

 
F 

 
Sig. 

Between Groups .071 4 .018 3.583 .046 

Within Groups .050 10 .005   

Total .121 14    

DUNCAN 

 

Perlakuan N 

Subset for alpha = 0.05 

1 2 

P1 3 6.7033  

P2 3 6.7700 6.7700 

P0 3 6.7867 6.7867 

P4 3  6.8733 

P3 3  6.8900 

Sig.  .197 .081 

Means for groups in homogeneous 

subsets are displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000. 
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Lampiran 9: N-amonia Tahap 2 
 

NAMONIA 

 

 

 

N 

 

 

Mean 

 

 

Std. Deviation 

 

 

Std. Error 

 

95% Confidence Interval for Mean 

Lower Bound Upper Bound 

P0 3 28.5933 5.28228 3.04973 15.4714 41.7153 

P1 3 35.6533 7.75122 4.47517 16.3982 54.9084 

P2 3 17.0600 6.34820 3.66514 1.2902 32.8298 

P3 3 28.5333 6.28503 3.62867 12.9204 44.1462 

P4 3 28.2733 6.51102 3.75914 12.0991 44.4476 

Total 15 27.6227 8.25974 2.13266 23.0486 32.1968 

 

 

ANOVA 
Sum of 

Squares 

 

df 

 

Mean Square 

 

F 

 

Sig. 

Between Groups 534.769 4 133.692 3.180 .063 

Within Groups 420.357 10 42.036   

Total 955.127 14    

DUNCAN 

 

Perlakuan N 

Subset for alpha = 0.05 

1 2 

P2 3 17.0600  

P4 3 28.2733 28.2733 

P3 3 28.5333 28.5333 

P0 3 28.5933 28.5933 

P1 3  35.6533 

Sig.  .069 .223 

Means for groups in 

homogeneous subsets 

are displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3.000. 
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